
S E R V I C E 	B U L L E T I N 
csr 

ENERGy STATISTICS 

or further information write to DBS EnergyandMir 	 IH. 	 $5.00 A YEAR 

Catalogue No. 57-002 	 Nov. 24, 1969 
Vol. 4, No. 75 

CONTENTS 

Page 

I. Oil Pipe Line Transport, September 1969, 
Cat. No. 55-001 .................... 	1 

2. Sales of Natural Gas September 1969, 
Cat. No. 55-002 .................... ............2 

1. oil Pipe Line Transport, September 1969 3  Cat. No. 55-001 

Net receipts of crude oil condensate, pentanes plus and re-
fined petroleum products by Canadian oil pipe lines during September 
increased 10.6 per cent to 1,870,900 BID from 1,691,100 B/D for the 
same period of the preceding year; domestic oils amounted to 
1,467,800 B/D (up 7.1 per cent) and imported oils were 403,100 B/D 
(up 25.9 per cent). 

Net deliveries of crude oil, condensate, pentanes plus and 
refined petroleum products during the month rose 9.3 per cent to 
1,881,800 B/D from 1,722,000 BID  last year. Included in the month's 
deliveries were 1,277,500 B/D to domestic points (up 10.5 per cent) 
and 604,300 B/D for export (up 6.7 per cent). 

For the nine-month period, net receipts of all commodities 
were 1,817,400 BID, an increase of 7.0 per cent over the same period 
of 1968; deliveries rose 7.0 per cent, to 1,814,900 B/D. The 
imports by pipeline for the period increased to 386,400 B/D while 
the exports of the same commodities rose to 553,100 BID, an in-
crease of 5.7 per cent and 17.0 per cent, respectively. 

Total traffic for September amounted to 27,059 million barrel 
miles with an average length of haul of 479.3 mile8. 

Oil held by Canadian pipe line systems totalled 24,951,606 
barrels by the end of September. Inventories of crude oil and 
equivalent decreased by 124,410 barrels, while inventories held in 
Canada and the United States decreased by 275,185 barrels. 
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011 Pipe Line Supply and Dispoitin 

I. 	September 1969 Year to date 1969 

Supply 
and Refined 7. 7. 

Dispostion 
Crude oil petroleum 

Total 
change 

Total change 
and products 

Volume from 
Volume from 

equivalent and September previous 
L.P.G.'S. 1968 year 

'000 barrels per day 

Net receipts 

1,244.9 	222.9 	1,467.8 	+ 	7.1 	1,431.0 	+ 	7.4 Domestic 	................... 
Imports 	...................396.7 6.4 	403.1 	+ 25.9 	386.4 	+ 	5.7 

1,641.6 229.3 1,870.9 + 10.6 1,817.4 + 	7.0 Total net receipts 

Net deliveries 

	

Domestic ...................1,062.6 	214.9 	1,277.5 	+ 10.5 	1,261.8 	+ 3.2 

	

Exports ...................588.7 	15.6 	604.3 	+ 6.7 	553.1 	+ 17. 

Total net deliveries .... 	1,651.3 	230.5 	1,881.8 	+ 9.3 	1,814.9 	+ 7. 

	

Inventory change (barrels) .. I - 275,185 	I 	- 38,899 I - 314,084 I 	- I 	677,828 I 	- 

2. Sales of Natural Gas September 1969, Catalogue No. 55-002 

Total sales of natural gas to Canadian consumers for September were 49,110,897 Mcf. This was an 
increase of 6.7% over the same month last year. Revenue from sales was $26,569,397. 

Sales for the first nine months of 1969 were 612,731,233 Mcf. an increase of 10.5% over the 
first nine months last year. Exports over the same period rose to 488,305,938 Mcf., an increase of 
11.67., while imports were 29,630,818 Mcf., a decrease of 56.27.. Domestic revenues were up 7.07., and 
export revenues were up 14. 37.. 
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ales of Natural Gas, September 1969 

Customers 

Space heating 

Gas sold Revenue 

Total 

No. Mcf. $ 

Residential 
New Brunswick 	 130 1,669 1,979 7,283 

204,430 695,082 1,598,023 
707,303 2,196,974 3,124,203 

Quebec 	......................... 104,093 

109,859 351,558 434,519 
Ontario 	........................ 572,640 

121,828 397,025 551,134 
Manitoba 	....................... 107,611 

266,688 1,745,328 1,327,201 
Saskatchewan 	................... 119,412 
Alberta 	........................ 264,004 

205,271 1,007,462 1,340,779 British Columbia 	............... 183,311 
Canada 	....................... ,351,201 1 1,617,048 6,395,408 8,383,142 

Come rc ia 1 
66 1,475 3,335 

10,352 287,549 248,052 
65,287 2,654,368 2,520,805 

New 	Brunswick 	................................... ...... 

10,540 263,285 201,751 
16,719 220,365 182,284 

Quebec 	.......................................... .. 
Ontario 	......................................... . 

31,030 1,911,757 771,449 
26,621 

160,615 
699,631 

6,038,430 
654,374 

4,582,050 

Manitoba 	........................................ . 
Saskatchewan 	.................................... . 

	

Alberta 	......................................... . 

	

ritish 	Columbia 	................................ . 

	

ti,da 	........................................ 

Indus trial 
NewBrunswick 	.................................. - - - 

2,058 3,000,246 1,371,845 
8,183 13,710,300 7,260,902 

...... 

300 1,390,284 402,464 
630 3,276,329 853,720 
931 10,384,820 1,851,634 
345 4,913,904 1,863,640 

12,447 36,675,883 13,604,205 

Quebec 	.......................................... ... 

Manitoba 	........................................ ..... 

11,808 28,366,903 10,361,003 

Ontario 	......................................... ... 

Saskatchewan 	.................................... ..... 

639 8,308,980 3,243,202 

Alberta 	.............................................. 
British 	Columbia 	...................................... 

Total sales 

Canada 	........................................... 

Firm 	............................................... 

1,735 3,454 10,618 

Interruptible 	......................................... 

216,840 3,982,877 3,217,920 
780,773 18,561,642 12,905,910 

New 	Brunswick 	....................................... 

120,699 2,005,127 1,038,734 

Quebec 	............................................. 
Ontario 	............................................ 

139,177 3,893,719 1,587,138 

Manitoba 	.......................................... 
Saskatchewan 	...................................... 
Alberta 	........................................ 298,649 14,041,905 3,950,284 
British 	Columbia 	................................... 

.... 
232,237 6,620,997 3,858,793 

Canada 	........................................ 1,790,110 49,109,721 26,569,397 

Total 	exports 	...................................................... 53,606,314 14,526,374 

Total 	imports 	...................................................... 2,540,632 1,101,923 
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